

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 5786 of 2022

Petitioner :- Santosh Kumar And Another

Respondent :- Vice Chancellor University Of Allahabad And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashwani Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- Kshitij Shailendra, Kunal Ravi Singh

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

Sri Kunal Ravi Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3 prays for and is allowed two week's and no more time to file counter affidavit.

Put up this case as a fresh case on **26.05.2022**.

In case, no counter affidavit is filed, the respondent / respondents concerned shall be present in court personally at 10:00 a.m sharp on the next date fixed.

Order Date :- 11.5.2022

Rohit