

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 5786 of 2022

Petitioner :- Santosh Kumar And Another

Respondent :- Vice Chancellor University Of Allahabad
And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashwani Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- Kshitij Shailendra, Kunal Ravi
Singh

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

Counter affidavit has been filed by learned counsel for respondent No.2 to 4, which is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Put up this case on 21.7.2022 as a fresh case.

Order Date :- 26.5.2022

Ruchi Agrahari