

**Court No. - 35**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 5786 of 2022

**Petitioner :-** Santosh Kumar And Another

**Respondent :-** Vice Chancellor University Of Allahabad And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ashwani Kumar Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Kshitij Shailendra, Kunal Ravi Singh

**Hon'ble Vivek Varma, J.**

Counter and rejoinder affidavits have been exchanged between the parties.

Place this case in the additional cause list on 31.08.2022.

**Order Date :-** 21.7.2022

Lbm/-